

Order no. 28

16-04-2021 Today is fixed for further evidence of Pw. 1.

Both parties are represented through their respective Ld. advocates and on their behalf lawyers' haziras are filed.

Ld. advocate for O.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Raises no objection by petitioner.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 29-06-2021 for further evidence of Pw. 1.

Sd/- Sarajit Mazumder
1 st, ADJ, Hooghly