

Misc. Case- 35/2016

L.A.- 06/2015

Order no.48

24-07-2023

Today is fixed for steps by petitioner.

O.P. files lawyer's hazirah.

Petitioner files a petition praying for taking steps on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 10-08-23 for steps by petitioner.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Hoogly(s).