

**Misc. Case- 35/2016**  
**L.A.- 06/2015**

Order no.49  
10-08-2023

Today is fixed for steps by petitioner.  
O.P. files lawyer's hazirah.  
Petitioner takes no steps.  
None appears on behalf of the petitioner.  
The case is adjourned today.  
To 14-09-23 for steps by petitioner.

Sd/-  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hoogly(s).